Non-interest income $ 21,472 $ 639 $ �  $ 22,111
Non-interest expense $ 38,676 $ 12,560 $ 4,811(3) $ 56,047
Net income (loss) $ 9,325 $ (1,303) $ (4,622)(4) $ 3,400
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.09 $ (0.56) $ �  $ 0.33
Diluted $ 1.08 $ (0.56) $ �  $ 0.33

(1) Assumes the merger of FKF was completed at the beginning of the period presented.
(2) The pro forma acquisition adjustment reflects the net amortization/accretion of fair value adjustment related to loans, investment securities,

deposits and borrowings utilizing the interest method over the estimated lives of the related assets or liabilities.
(3) The non-interest expense adjustment reflects the net amortization of core deposit intangibles, professional fees, integration costs and other

merger related costs, while excluding anticipated cost savings.
(4) The net income adjustement reflects the tax impact of the pro forma acquisition adjustements at BMBC�s statutory income tax rate of 35%.
(5) See the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement and related notes on page 79 for additional information.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

As of September 30, 2009

(dollars in thousands) BMBC FKF Adjustments(1) Combined
Total assets $ 1,195,525 $ 528,401 $ (3,003) $ 1,720,923
Loans, net $ 876,180 $ 306,600 $ (1,838) $ 1,180,942
Goodwill $ 4,824 $ �   $ 1,933 $ 6,757
Deposits $ 899,476 $ 347,124 $ 2,460 $ 1,249,060
FHLB and other borrowed funds $ 147,386 $ 130,048 $ 4,607 $ 282,041
Subordinated debt/junior subordinated debentures $ 22,500 $ 11,646 $ (1,996) $ 32,150
Total shareholders� equity $ 102,047 $ 33,616 $ (8,074) $ 127,589

(1) These adjustments assume the merger was completed on September 30, 2009 and included pro forma fair value adjustments and the pro
forma issuance of BMBC common stock in connection with the merger, elimination of FKF�s equity and other pro forma merger
adjustments. See the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheets and related notes on page 77 for additional information.

15

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

Comparative Per Share Data

(Unaudited)

For the Nine Months ended
September 30,

2009(2)
For the Twelve Months ended

December 31, 2008(2)

[…]

the acquisition method of accounting, see �Accounting Treatment� at page 61 of this proxy statement/prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of September 30, 2009 is not necessarily indicative of the combined financial position had
the merger been effective at that date. The unaudited pro forma combined statements of income are not necessarily indicative of the results of
operations that would have occurred had the merger been effective at the beginning of the periods indicated, or of the future results of operations
of BMBC. These pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and the related
notes incorporated elsewhere in this proxy statement/prospectus.

These pro forma combined financial statements do not include the effects of any potential cost savings which management believes will result
from operating the FKF banking business as branches and combining certain operating procedures.

76

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

(dollars in thousands)

BMBC
September 30,

2009

FKF
September 30,

2009(1)

Adjustments
September 30,

2009(16)

Combined
September 30,

2009
Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 9,381 $ 2,277 $ �  $ 11,658
Interest bearing deposits with banks 48,351 45,356 (9,400)(2) 84,307
Federal funds sold �  �  �  �
Money market funds 18,140 25 �  18,165
Trading securities 5,316 �  �  5,316

Investment and mortgage-backed securities available for sale 168,754 113,761 (1,146)(3) 281,369

Investment and mortgage-backed securities held to maturity �  21,963 (290)(3) 21,673
Loans held for sale 4,133 �  �  4,133

Portfolio loans 886,479 311,257 (6,495)(4) 1,191,241
Less: Allowance for loan and lease losses (10,299) (4,657) 4,657(5) (10,299)

Net portfolio loans 876,180 306,600 (1,838) 1,180,942

Premises and equipment, net 21,310 4,200 3,000(6) 28,510
Accrued interest receivable 4,359 2,343 �  6,702
FHLB stock, at cost 7,916 7,060 �  14,976
Deferred income taxes 5,253 3,660 1,040(9) 9,953
Mortgage servicing rights 3,794 314 �  4,108
Bank-owned life insurance �  18,381 �  18,381
Goodwill 4,824 �  1,933(7) 6,757
Amortizable intangible assets 5,498 �  �  5,498
Core deposit intangible �  �  3,698(8) 3,698
Other investments 3,074 887 �  3,961
OREO 1,521 �  �  1,521
Other assets 7,721 1,574 �  9,295

Total assets $ 1,195,525 $ 528,401 $ (3,003) $ 1,720,923

Liabilities
Deposits:
Non-interest-bearing demand $ 167,991 $ 18,971 $ �  $ 186,962
Savings, NOW, Market Rate 436,314 159,585 �  595,899
Wholesale deposits 118,783 �  �  118,783
Time deposits 176,388 168,568 2,460(10) 347,416

Total deposits 899,476 347,124 2,460 1,249,060

FHLB and other borrowed funds 147,386 130,048 4,607(11) 282,041
Subordinated debt/junior subordinated debentures 22,500 11,646 (1,996)(12) 32,150
Mortgage payable 2,076 �  �  2,076
Accrued interest payable 2,892 2,110 �  5,002
Other liabilities 19,148 3,857 �  23,005

Total liabilities 1,093,478 494,785 5,071 1,593,334

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 108

Shareholders� equity
Common stock 11,703 27 1,670(13) 13,400
Paid-in capital in excess of par value 16,506 12,565 14,180(13) 43,251
Accumulated other comprehensive (income) loss, net of
taxes (6,114) 87 (87)(13) (6,114)
Retained earnings 109,884 27,932 (30,832)(13) 106,984

131,979 40,611 (15,069) 157,521

Less: Common stock in treasury at cost (29,932) (4,244) 4,244(13) (29,932)
Employee stock ownership plan �  (2,751) 2,751(13) �

Total shareholders� equity 102,047 33,616 (8,074) 127,589

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,195,525 $ 528,401 $ (3,003) $ 1,720,923

Book value per share(14) $ 11.62 $ 13.82 $ �  $ 12.17
Tangible book value per share(15) $ 10.44 $ 13.82 $ �  $ 10.65

Common shares outstanding 8,783,130 2,432,998 (736,467) 10,479,661
(footnotes begin on the following page)

77

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

(1) Represents assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the merger with FKF at amounts recorded in FKF�s financial reports.
(2) Cash paid for transaction and the merger related expenses includes $5.0 million in cash paid for transaction expenses and $4.4 million of

merger related costs such as legal, accounting, investment banking, conversion related expenditures and other.
(3) The purchase accounting adjustment on investments relates to the estimated fair value adjustment, which includes both an interest rate

[…]

(14) Pro forma combined shares outstanding at September 30, 2009 equals the sum of BMBC�s 8,783,130 outstanding shares and FKF�s

2,432,998 outstanding shares multiplied by 0.6973 (2,432,998 x 0.6973 = 1,696,531) which equals 10,479,661. Pro forma combined book
value per share was calculated by dividing shareholders� equity of $127.6 million by the 10,479,661 shares outstanding.

(15) Pro forma combined tangible common equity was calculated by subtracting goodwill, intangible assets and core deposit intangibles of
$16.0 million from pro forma combined total shareholders� equity of $111.6 million ($127.6 million less $16.0 million) divided by pro
forma combined shares outstanding of $10,479,661.

(16) This interest rate component of the fair value adjustment discussed in Notes (3), (4), (10), (11) and (12) above were derived in part from
FKF�s September 30, 2009 OTS Interest Rate Risk Exposure report under the +50 basis point scenario.

78

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

BMBC
Nine Months

Ended
September 30,

2009

FKF
Nine Months

Ended
September 30,

2009(1)

Adjustments
Nine Month
Periods(1)

Combined
Nine

Month
Periods

Net interest income:

Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 34,475 $ 12,607 $ 1,202(2) $ 48,284
Interest and fees on leases 4,398 �  0 4,398
Interest on cash and cash equivalents 231 29 0 260
Interest and dividends on investment securities 3,597 5,309 231(2) 9,137

Total interest and dividend income 42,701 17,945 1,433 62,079

Interest expense:
Interest expense on deposits 8,200 4,235 1,710(2) 14,145
Interest expense on borrowings 3,808 3,892 1,536(2) 9,236
Interest expense on subordinated debt and junior subordinated
debentures 825 856 (88)(2) 1,593

Total interest expense 12,833 8,983 3,158 24,974

Net interest income 29,868 8,962 (1,725) 37,105
Loan and lease loss provision 5,582 2,925 �  8,507

Net interest income after loan and lease loss provision 24,286 6,037 (1,725) 28,598

Non-interest Income
Fees for wealth management services 10,581 �  �  10,581
Service charges on deposits 1,447 864 �  2,311
Loan servicing and late fees 1,001 242 �  1,243
Net gain on sale of loans 5,153 117 �  5,270
Net gain on trading investment 240 �  �  240
Net gain on sale of investments 1,320 463 �  1,783
Total other than temporary impairment losses �  (1,634) �  (1,634)
Portion of loss recognized in other comprehensive income (before
taxes) �  879 �  879

Net impairment loss recognized in earnings �  (755) �  (755)
BOLI income �  285 �  285
Other operating income 2,187 260 �  2,447

Total non-interest income 21,929 1,476 �  23,405

Non-interest expenses:
Salaries and benefits 20,752 4,351 1,406(4) 26,509
Occupancy 2,726 817 �  3,543
Furniture, fixtures, and equipment 1,832 448 �  2,280
Advertising 774 229 �  1,003
Amortization of mortgage servicing rights 675 77 �  752

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 111

Amortization of intangible assets 231 �  �  231
Amortization of core deposit intangible �  �  277(3) 277
Professional fee 1,306 990 1,325(4) 3,621
FDIC insurance 937 573 �  1,510
FDIC insurance�special assessment 547 240 �  787
Other operating expenses 4,664 2,241 1,669(4) 8,574

Total non-interest expenses 34,444 9,966 4,677(5) 49,087

Income before income taxes 11,771 (2,453) (6,402) 2,916
Applicable income taxes (benefits) 4,071 (935) (2,241)(6) 895

Net income $ 7,700 $ (1,518) $ (4,161) $ 2,021

Total basic earnings per share(7) $ 0.88 $ (0.65) $ �  $ 0.20

(footnotes begin on the following page)

79

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT�(Continued)

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

BMBC
Nine Months

Ended
September 30,

2009

FKF
Nine Months

Ended
September 30,

2009(1)

Adjustments
Nine Month
Periods(1)

Combined
Nine Month

Periods
Total diluted earnings per share(8) $ 0.88 $ (0.65) �  $ 0.20

Dividend declared per share(9) $ 0.42 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.35

Weighted-average basic shares outstanding(7) 8,710,909 2,327,953 (704,672) 10,334,190
Dilutive potential shares 19,254 �  506 19,760

Adjusted weighted-average diluted shares(8) 8,730,163 2,327,953 (704,166) 10,353,950

(1) Assumes the merger with FKF was completed at the beginning of the period presented.
(2) The pro forma acquisition adjustment reflects the amortization/accretion of fair value adjustment related to loans, investment securities, and

deposits, borrowings and junior subordinated debentures utilizing the interest method over the estimated lives of the related assets or
liabilities which are 39 months, 56 months, 13 months, 25 months, and 204 months, respectively. See footnote 4 on the unaudited combined
balance sheet for additional information about the accounting for the loan income statement fair value adjustments.

[…]

(6) Reflects the tax impact of the pro forma acquisition adjustments at BMBC�s statutory income tax rate of 35%.
(7) The pro forma combined weighted basic average shares outstanding was computed by multiplying the 0.6973 per share stock consideration

by FKF�s weighted average basic shares outstanding for the applicable period and adding this number to BMBC�s weighted average basic
shares outstanding. This number was then divided into pro forma combined net income.

(8) Pro forma combined adjusted weighted average diluted shares outstanding was calculated by adding pro forma dilutive shares outstanding to
basic pro forma combined weighted average shares (calculated in footnote (7) above). This number was then divided into pro forma
combined net income.

(9) The pro forma combined dividend per share was calculated by dividing the total amount of actual cash dividends of $3.662 million paid
during the nine month period by the pro forma combined basic weighted average shares outstanding.

80

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

BMBC
Twelve Months

Ended
December 31,

2008

FKF
Twelve Months

Ended
December 31,

2008(1)

Adjustments
Twelve Month

Period(1)

Combined
Twelve Month

Period
Net interest income:

Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans $ 47,487 $ 17,248 $ 1,603(2) $ 66,338
Interest and fees on leases 5,764 �  0 5,764
Interest on cash and cash equivalents 300 302 0 602
Interest and dividends on investment securities 4,383 8,315 308(2) 13,006

Total interest and dividend income 57,934 25,865 1,911 85,710

Interest expense:
Interest expense on deposits 16,042 8,235 2,280(2) 26,557
Interest expense on borrowings 4,346 5,584 2,048(2) 11,978
Interest expense on subordinated debt and junior subordinated
debentures 408 1,290 (117)(2) 1,581

Total interest expense 20,796 15,109 4,211 40,116

Net interest income 37,138 10,756 (2,299) 45,595
Loan and lease loss provision 5,596 329 �  5,925

Net interest income after loan and lease loss provision 31,542 10,427 (2,299) 39,670

Non-interest income
Fees for wealth management services 13,842 �  �  13,842
Service charges on deposits 1,685 1,357 �  3,042
Loan servicing and late fees 1,194 320 �  1,514
Net gain on sale of loans 1,275 17 �  1,292
Net gain on sale of investments 230 105 �  335
Total other than temporary impairment losses �  2,327 �  2,327
Portion of loss recognized in other comprehensive income
(before taxes) �  �  �  �

Net impairment loss recognized in earnings �  (2,327) �  (2,327)

BOLI income 261 680 �  941
Other operating income 2,985 487 �  3,472

Total non-interest income 21,472 639 �  22,111

Non-interest expenses:
Salaries and benefits 23,161 5,865 1,447 30,473
Occupancy 3,165 1,032 �  4,197
Furniture, fixtures and equipment 2,324 582 �  2,906
Advertising 1,115 425 �  1,540
Amortization of mortgage servicing rights 1,035 44 �  1,079
Amortization of intangible assets 141 �  �  141

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 114

Amortization of core deposits �  �  370(3) 370
Professional fee 1,550 1,323 1,325(4) 4,198
FDIC insurance 472 260 �  732
Other operating expenses 5,713 3,029 1,669 10,411

Total non-interest expenses 38,676 12,560 4,811(5) 56,047

Income before income taxes 14,338 (1,494) (7,110) 5,734
Applicable income taxes (benefits) 5,013 (191) (2,489)(6) 2,333

Net income $ 9,325 $ (1,303) $ (4,622) $ 3,400

Total basic earnings per share(7) $ 1.09 $ (0.56) $ �  $ 0.33

(footnotes begin on the following page)

81

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 115

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT�(Continued)

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

BMBC
Twelve Months

Ended
December 31,

2008

FKF
Twelve Months

Ended
December 31,

2008(1)

Adjustments
Twelve Month

Period(1)

Combined
Twelve Month

Period
Total diluted earnings per share(8) $ 1.08 $ (0.56) $ �  $ 0.33

Dividend declared per share(9) $ 0.54 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.45

Weighted-average basic shares outstanding(7) 8,566,938 2,320,348 (702,369) 10,184,917
Dilutive potential shares 34,233 2,023 (1,517) 34,739

Adjusted weighted average diluted shares(8) 8,601,171 2,322,371 (703,886) 10,219,656

(1) Assumes the merger with FKF was completed at the beginning of the period presented.
(2) The pro forma acquisition adjustment reflects the amortization/accretion of fair value adjustment related to loans, investment securities, and

deposits, borrowings and junior subordinated debentures utilizing the interest method over the estimated lives of the related assets or
liabilities which are 39 months, 56 months, 13 months, 25 months, and 204 months, respectively. See footnote 4 on the unaudited combined
balance sheet for additional information about the accounting for the loan income statement fair value adjustment.